Deerfield-News. com-Deerfield Beach,Fl-

BOIL WATER ALERT ISSUED ONLY FOR THOSE CUSTOMERS WITH COUNTY WATER – PLEASE UNDERSTAND IF YOU PAY #DEERFIELDBEACH FOR YOUR WATER THIS DOES NOT AFFECT YOU!
FROM BROWARD COUNTY:
For residences and businesses within the cities of Lighthouse Point, Pompano Beach, Coconut Creek and Deerfield Beach that are located within the area bounded by: Hillsboro Beach Boulevard to the north; NW 16th Street to the south; the Intracoastal Waterway to the east; and the Florida Turnpike to the west; as well as the area bounded by NW 77th Court to the north; NW 73rd Street to the south; Lyons Road to the east; and North State Road 7 to the west, boil all water used for drinking, cooking, making ice, brushing teeth, or washing dishes. A rolling boil of one minute is sufficient. As an alternative, bottled water may be used.
This “PRECAUTIONARY BOIL WATER NOTICE” will remain in effect until the work is completed, and a bacteriological survey shows that the water is once again safe to drink.
Broward County apologizes for any inconvenience this may cause. If you have any questions, please contact our Customer Service department at (954) 831-3250 between the hours of 8:30 A.M and 4:45 P.M.
To read entire message from the county click here:
February 16, 2021
MEDIA CONTACT: Alan Garcia, Director
Water Wastewater Services
PHONE: 954-831-0702
EMAIL: agarcia@broward.org

LEAVE A REPLY

Please enter your comment!
Please enter your name here